and Riham Khair are wives of shareholders of Darhold. Zahold Limited is a company owned by family
members related to Samih Darwazah. Tala, Haya and Faisal Al-Husry are children of Mohammed “Ali”
Khaldoun Al-Husry. Save for members which are companies, all the members of the Concert party
are therefore either shareholders in Darhold or close relatives of such shareholders.

The table on page 10 identifies all of the directors of Darhold; it also includes all the members of the
Concert Party, including directors of Darhold, shareholders of Darhold and other individuals deemed
to comprise part of the Concert Party. Substantially all of Darhold's assets consist of its shareholding
in Hikma.

10

Name of Concert Party
Member

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

Number
of

Options
remaining

Max no. of
Ordinary

Shares
from

Existing
LTIP

Awards

Max no. of
Ordinary

Shares
from

Existing
MIP

Awards

No. of
Ordinary

Shares to
be

granted
pursuant
to Share

Awards in
2013

Enlarged
number of

Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of enlarged

share
capital1

Percentage
of Darhold

owned
(above 5
percent

only)

Darhold Limited 57,183,028  28.956%  -- -- -- -- 57,183,028 28.852% --

Samih Taleb Mahmoud
Darwazah2 2,136,299 1.082%  -- -- -- -- 2,136,299 1.078% 16.08%

Said Samih Darwazah2 418,445 0.212% -- 310,000  -- 103,000  831,445 0.420% 18.99%

Mazen Samih Taleb
Darwazah2 808,225 0.409% -- 207,000 -- 52,000 1,067,225 0.538% 10.72%

Mohammed “Ali”
Khaldoun Al-Husry2 1,109,748  0.562% -- -- -- -- 1,109,748  0.560% 7.84%

Mohammed Mahmoud
Mohammed Saffouri2 --  -- -- -- -- -- --  -- 7.74%

Bashir Yusuf Moh’d
Al-Alami2,3 31,600  0.016%  -- -- -- -- 31,600  0.016%

38.63%

May Samih T. Darwazah3 6,000  0.003%  -- -- 1,551 5,000 12,551  0.006%

Moh’d T.M. Darwazah3 3,100  0.002%  -- -- -- -- 3,100  0.002%

Hana Samih Taleb
Darwazah3,5 -- -- 5,000  --  5,390  5,000  15,390 0.008%

Nadera Taleb Mahmoud
Darwazeh3 248,664 0.126% -- -- -- -- 248,664 0.125%

Areej Samir Abdel
Razzaq Qutob3 33,016 0.017% -- -- -- -- 33,016 0.017%

Nirah S A Qutob3 28,282 0.014% -- -- -- -- 28,282 0.014%

Samer Samir Abdel
Razzaq Qutob3 20,000 0.010%   20,000 0.010%

Tareq Mazen Samih Taleb
Darwazeh3 -- -- -- -- 1,296 5,000 6,296  0.003%

Walid Mazen Samih Taleb
Darwazeh3 -- -- -- -- -- 5,000 5,000 0.003%

Other members of
Darhold4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Riham Khair 35,000  0.018%  -- -- -- -- 35,000  0.018%  --

Zahold Limited6 1,365,989 0.692% -- -- -- -- 1,365,989 0.689% --

Tala Ali Al-Husry 17,688  0.009%  -- -- -- -- 17,688  0.009%  --

Haya Ali Al-Husry 17,688  0.009%  -- -- -- -- 17,688  0.009%  --

Faisal Sati Ali Al-Husry 17,688  0.009%  -- -- -- -- 17,688  0.009%  --

Mariana Melhem 370,000  0.187% -- -- -- -- 370,000  0.187% --

Zeena Murad --  -- -- -- 1,570 5,000 6,570  0.003% --

TOTAL 63,850,460 32.33% 5,000 517,000 9,807 180,000 64,562,267 32.57% 100%

1 Assumes that 155,000 LTIP Awards and the maximum number of MIP Awards are granted to members of Concert Party and vest

in full, all Existing LTIP Awards and MIP Awards held by members of the Concert Party vest in full and are retained, all Options
held by members of the Concert Party are exercised in full and retained and no other Ordinary Shares are issued, including in
respect of Options held by other people.

2 Non- Executive Directors of Darhold Limited.
3 Each of Moh’d T. M. Darwazah, May Samih T. Darwazah, Bashir Yusuf Moh’d Al-Alami, Hana Samih Darwazah, Areej Samir Abdel

Razzaq Qutob, Nirah S A Qutob, Nadera Taleb Mahmoud Darwazeh, Samer Samir Abdel Razzaq Qutob, Tareq Mazen Samih